Authority (LGEA) in Enugu State, more 

pupils’ desk have been provided to the 

schools by SPEB, interest groups and 

communities. The State Primary Board 

(SPEB) provided office of the UBE policy in 

the Board’s headquarters. [5], reported 

that she released a total of one thousand, 

two hundred (1200) motorcycle to the 

State Primary Education Boards 

nationwide.  

Based on the foregoing, the researcher got 

motivated to investigate the impact of the 

Universal Basic Education Policy on the 

quality of infrastructure in Junior 

Secondary Schools in Enugu State, Nigeria.